SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Local and Municipal Affairs to Reengrossed House Bill No. 1191 by Representative Burrell

- 1 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 1</u>
- 2 On page 1, at the end of line 2, delete "(introductory"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, at the beginning of line 3, delete "paragraph) and"
- 5 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 3</u>
- 6 On page 1, line 14, delete "(introductory paragraph) and"
- 7 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 4</u>
- 8 On page 1, delete lines 17 through 19 in their entirety
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 10 On page 2, delete lines 1 and 2 in their entirety
- 11 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 6</u>
- 12 On page 2, at the beginning of line 3, insert "A."
- 13 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 7</u>
- On page 2, line 10, after "two" delete "and one-half"
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- On page 2, line 12, after "(aa)" delete "Sixty-two and one-half" and insert "Fifty"
- 17 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 9</u>
- On page 2, line 15, after "(bb)" delete "Ninety-three and three quarters" and insert "Seventy-
- 19 <u>five</u>"
- 20 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- 21 On page 2, line 18, after "(cc)" delete "Ninety-three and three quarters" and insert "Seventy-
- 22 <u>five</u>"
- 23 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- On page 3, line 6, change "seven" to "six and one-half"
- 25 AMENDMENT NO. 12
- 26 On page 3, line 8, between "M." and "(a)" change "(1)" to "(1)"